1
VineHeatTM Mat
Installation Instructions
2
Dear Valued Customer
 Thank you for purchasing this premium VineHeatTM product. To ensure your safety and
satisfaction, it is vitally important that you READ this entire instruction manual BEFORE you begin the
work.

※ When selecting multiple mats, make sure the thermostats, circuit breaker, and all wiring have
the proper capacity.
※ If the area requires more than 15 amps to be controlled by one thermostat, use relays to take
the additional amp load. (For details please consult a qualified personnel or licensed
electrician.)
15
VOLTAGE 120 VAC
MODEL
Width Length Area Total Power Current Total Res. C-C Cable Length
ft m ft m ft2 m2 W A Ω in mm ft m
VHM1-15-009-0126
1.5 0.45
6 1.8 9 0.8 126 1.1 114.3
3.2 80
33.7 10.3
VHM1-15-012-0168 8 2.4 12 1.1 168 1.4 85.7 46.1 14.1
VHM1-15-015-0210 10 3.0 15 1.4 210 1.8 68.6 58.5 17.8
VHM1-15-018-0252 12 3.7 18 1.7 252 2.1 57.1 69.4 21.2
VHM1-15-021-0294 14 4.3 21 2.0 294 2.5 49.0 81.8 24.9
VHM1-15-024-0336 16 4.9 24 2.2 336 2.8 42.9 92.7 28.2
VHM1-15-027-0378 18 5.5 27 2.5 378 3.2 38.1 105.1 32.0
VHM1-15-030-0420 20 6.1 30 2.8 420 3.5 34.3 117.5 35.8
VHM1-15-036-0504 24 7.3 36 3.3 504 4.2 28.6 140.8 42.9
VHM1-15-042-0588 28 8.5 42 3.9 588 4.9 24.5 164.0 50.0
VHM1-15-048-0672 32 9.8 48 4.5 672 5.6 21.4 187.3 57.1
VHM1-15-054-0756 36 11.0 54 5.0 756 6.3 19.0 212.1 64.7
VHM1-15-060-0840 40 12.2 60 5.6 840 7.0 17.1 235.4 71.7
VHM1-15-069-0966 46 14.0 69 6.4 966 8.1 14.9 271.1 82.6
MODEL
Width Length Area Total Power Current Total Res. C-C Cable Length
ft m ft m ft2 m2 W A Ω in mm ft m
VHM1-20-010-0140
2 0.6
5 1.5 10 0.9 140 1.2 102.9
3.2 80
38.6 11.8
VHM1-20-015-0210 7.5 2.3 15 1.4 210 1.8 68.6 57.0 17.4
VHM1-20-020-0280 10 3.0 20 1.9 280 2.3 51.4 77.5 23.6
VHM1-20-025-0350 12.5 3.8 25 2.3 350 2.9 41.1 96.0 29.3
VHM1-20-030-0420 15 4.6 30 2.8 420 3.5 34.3 116.5 35.5
VHM1-20-035-0490 17.5 5.3 35 3.3 490 4.1 29.4 135.0 41.1
VHM1-20-040-0560 20 6.1 40 3.7 560 4.7 25.7 155.5 47.4
VHM1-20-045-0630 22.5 6.9 45 4.2 630 5.3 22.9 174.0 53.0
VHM1-20-050-0700 25 7.6 50 4.6 700 5.8 20.6 194.5 59.3
VHM1-20-060-0840 30 9.1 60 5.6 840 7.0 17.1 233.4 71.2
VHM1-20-070-0980 35 10.7 70 6.5 980 8.2 14.7 272.4 83.0
VHM1-20-080-1120 40 12.2 80 7.4 1120 9.3 12.9 311.4 94.9
VHM1-20-090-1260 45 13.7 90 8.4 1260 10.5 11.4 350.4 106.8
VHM1-20-100-1400 50 15.2 100 9.3 1400 11.7 10.3 389.4 118.7
16
VOLTAGE 240 VAC
MODEL
Width Length Area Total Power Current Total Res. C-C Cable Length
ft m ft m ft2 m2 W A Ω in mm ft m
VHM4-15-015-0210
1.5 0.45
10 3.0 15 1.4 210 0.9 274.3
3.2 80
58.5 17.8
VHM4-15-018-0252 12 3.7 18 1.7 252 1.1 228.6 69.4 21.2
VHM4-15-021-0294 14 4.3 21 2.0 294 1.2 195.9 81.8 24.9
VHM4-15-024-0336 16 4.9 24 2.2 336 1.4 171.4 92.7 28.2
VHM4-15-027-0378 18 5.5 27 2.5 378 1.6 152.4 105.1 32.0
VHM4-15-030-0420 20 6.1 30 2.8 420 1.8 137.1 117.5 35.8
VHM4-15-033-0462 22 6.7 33 3.1 462 1.9 124.7 128.4 39.1
VHM4-15-036-0504 24 7.3 36 3.3 504 2.1 114.3 140.8 42.9
VHM4-15-042-0588 28 8.5 42 3.9 588 2.5 98.0 164.0 50.0
VHM4-15-048-0672 32 9.8 48 4.5 672 2.8 85.7 187.3 57.1
VHM4-15-054-0756 36 11.0 54 5.0 756 3.2 76.2 212.1 64.7
VHM4-15-060-0840 40 12.2 60 5.6 840 3.5 68.6 235.4 71.7
VHM4-15-066-0924 44 13.4 66 6.1 924 3.9 62.3 258.7 78.8
VHM4-15-075-1050 50 15.2 75 7.0 1050 4.4 54.9 294.4 89.7
VHM4-15-084-1176 56 17.1 84 7.8 1176 4.9 49.0 328.6 100.2
MODEL
Width Length Area Total Power Current Total Res. C-C Cable Length
ft m ft m ft2 m2 W A Ω in mm ft m
VHM4-20-020-0280
2 0.6
10 3.0 20 1.9 280 1.2 205.7
3.2 80
77.5 23.6
VHM4-20-025-0350 12.5 3.8 25 2.3 350 1.5 164.6 96.0 29.3
VHM4-20-030-0420 15 4.6 30 2.8 420 1.8 137.1 116.5 35.5
VHM4-20-035-0490 17.5 5.3 35 3.3 490 2.0 117.6 135.0 41.1
VHM4-20-040-0560 20 6.1 40 3.7 560 2.3 102.9 155.5 47.4
VHM4-20-045-0630 22.5 6.9 45 4.2 630 2.6 91.4 174.0 53.0
VHM4-20-050-0700 25 7.6 50 4.6 700 2.9 82.3 194.5 59.3
VHM4-20-060-0840 30 9.1 60 5.6 840 3.5 68.6 233.4 71.2
VHM4-20-070-0980 35 10.7 70 6.5 980 4.1 58.8 272.4 83.0
VHM4-20-080-1120 40 12.2 80 7.4 1120 4.7 51.4 311.4 94.9
VHM4-20-090-1260 45 13.7 90 8.4 1260 5.3 45.7 350.4 106.8
VHM4-20-100-1400 50 15.2 100 9.3 1400 5.8 41.1 389.4 118.7
VHM4-20-110-1540 55 16.8 110 10.2 1540 6.4 37.4 428.3 130.6
VHM4-20-120-1680 60 18.3 120 11.1 1680 7.0 34.3 467.3 142.4
VHM4-20-130-1820 65 19.8 130 12.1 1820 7.6 31.6 504.7 153.8
VHM4-20-020-0280 70 21.3 140 13.0 1960 8.2 29.4 508.6 155.0
VHM4-20-025-0350 80 24.4 160 14.9 2240 9.3 25.7 559.5 170.5
17
6. Electrical Rough-in